1.0

2.0
3.0

4 3

GENERAL NOTES
1.1 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM, IMPERIAL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND SHOWN IN BRACKETS [X.X]
DESIGN NOTES
MANUFACTURING/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
3.1 TIGHTEN HARDWARES, TORQUE VALUE ARE SHOWN BELOW AS REFERENCE,
M4: TORQUE 19.50 IN-LB OR 2.2 N-M
M5: TORQUE 23.0 IN-LB OR 2.6 N-M
M6: TORQUE 40.0 IN-LB OR 4.5 N-M (W/ CLIP NUT)
M6: TORQUE 46.0 IN-LB OR 5.2 N-M (W/ THREADED CAST AL)
1/4-20: TORQUE 4.8 FT-LB OR 6.6 N-M
[3.2> CONFIGURATIONS AND QUANTITY OF EQUIPMENTS IN INSTALLATION ARE LISTED ON TABLE.

NOKIA [3.2> APPROVED NOKIA RADIO CONFIGURATIONS
CONFIGURATION
AHIB AZRB AHFB DIPLEXER RAYCAP
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
2 1 1
[3.2> APPROVED SAMSUNG RADIO CONFIGURATIONS
SAMSUNG
CONFIGURATION
CBRS RT4401 CBRS RT4423 LAA RT2201 DIPLEXER RAYCAP
1 1 1
2 1 1 1 1
3 1 1
4 1 1 1 1

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

]
REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

JP1130 JP1130

A INITIAL RELEASE 23JUL19 8000036113
BL1053 BL1053

B UPDATING DIPLEXER INSTALLATION oLoes B0t
CB1074 CB1074

c ADDED NEW RRU & DIPLEXER INFO e L
LL1090 LL1090

D ADDED SUMSUNG RRU INSTALLATION oBiARD J01agaoMO

E ADDED SUMSUNG CONFIGURATION 3 & 4 INSTALLATION NSUN JX1002
05JUL24 40199706CMO
DVT121 IX7002

F UPDATED VIEW FOR MTM1082-1704 CHANGES Oy 020070

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TOLERANCES

1PLACE X 0.2[6.3]

3PLACE XXX+ 0.060[1.5]

SAP MATERIAL MASTER

2 PLACE XX + 0.12[3.0] ANGLES  + 2°
FINISH MATERIAL
5 NAME DATE | TITLE
E,2 [CE |[JP1130 07/23/2019
£5T  [Rw/|om121 11129/2024 760236577N20 INSTALL
DENSITY bsfin®| 4=2
=gz RV
MASS lbs T2t |AD [sx1002 12/03/2024 oA T DOCENTG
VOLUME in? ooy .
225 |RE |Ms1288 12/05/2024
SURFACE AREA in* | 38%2  [EcN 40209767CMO 1.4 760236577N20 |NSTA|_|_
HEIGHT SIZE  |WORKAREA  INSL MODEL DRAWING SHEET
LENGTH C @ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION | VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
WIDTH 03 RE D 06 RE F 10F9

D



f

”5\9 ____‘_@ix 0 © 69
- 0 | — =
héo% &Ql;:fi;;ijﬂt 0& °?
[00 E@O 00

09

L 0 00
(‘ 0 @> ﬂ ’ )
7 - 0

0 0 __’__—_sc—_.—:"‘ﬂ |

0, o — U] o °
~21 Q & —j@

UNINSTALL THE RADIO BRACKET AS SHOWN

RADIO ADAPTER PLATE AND RADIO INSTALL TYPICAL

‘I% 1

Og €0

1] ODb OD

O, Of O ,Op

1]

1]

O. O

n A B O, Op
Oc cO
OC cCO
OD DO \

\\MTM1082-1 704

RADIO INSTALLATION

"A" SAMSUNG CBRS RT4401 +PSU
"B" SAMSUNG CBRS RT4423 (NO PSU)

"C" SAMSUNG LLA RT2201
"D" NOKIA AHFB

"D" NOKIA AHIB

"E & D" NOKIA AZRB

"E & D" NOKIA AZQC

@ - =
St e
% { , -
i il o I h @ E@ 2 o0
E nnu 00 00?0
§ I
§ 00 0 0 “”0

INSTALL RADIO TO THE BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M5/6 BOLTS,
LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760236577N20 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 14

DOCUMENT NO.

760236577N20 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

06

RE

F

SHEET
20F9



o (]
°
C ’
~ = I
e O @FJ = ie) o
L — L H
F‘@Q QO@ - -7
/
0 ¢
I 0 o I
I
[
@0@ o | |
< © _ Q|
1T © o | |- jt@
o -
Q T
—° |
1
©
©
()
©
(N]
(D 0
® 0
o) - |
3
= Mo o =
STEP 1

UNINSTALL THE RADIO BRACKET AS SHOWN

NOKIA AHIB

NOKIA CONFIGURATION 1 : AHIB AZRB AND AHFB

[<>J

e e
Ao e S

. =
==

® e

NOKIA AZRB

©
(]

STEP 2

INSTALL THE AHIB TO THE BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M5 BOLTS,
LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS

—
S

NOKIA AHFB

REPEAT STEP 1 AND 2 FOR INSTALLING OTHER 2 RADIOS

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760236577N20 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 14

DOCUMENT NO.

760236577N20 INSTALL

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

06

RE

F

SHEET
30F9



3

2

NOKIA CONFIGURATION 2 : AHIB AZRB AHFB AND DIPLEXER

O[]

UW"* ° o
G
NOKIA AZRB— E
§ | —NOKIA AHFB
3 o
\ .
/|

o/ ||I||L

@J

iy l'l

|IP g

I "\,
r A A2

DIPLEXER INSTALLATION OPTION WITH 3

RADIOS

DIPLEXER

—NOKIA AHIB

- DIPLEXER

INSTALL THE BANDED DIPLXER MOUNTING BRACKET (SUPPLIED IN THE HARDWARE BAG KIT)

TO THE DIPLEXER USING EXISTING SCREWS THAT COMES WITH DIPLEXER.

INSTALL TO THE POLETOP WELDMENT USING 2X ROUND CLAMPS. DIPLEXER SHOULD BE
APPROXIMATELY LOCATED AND ORIENTED AS SHOWN IN THE VIEWS FOR BEST CLEARANCE

TO RADIO CABLES.

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760236577N20 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE DOCUMENT NO.

1:8 760236577N20 INSTALL

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6 06

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

RE

F

SHEET
40F9



NOKIA CONFIGURATION 3 : 2X AHIB & DIPLEXER AND RAYCAP

R — % -
% = -
ORI ——
=2 = @ BRACKET MTM1031-1601
ey o@ Q
@ o <d’,J
© 4X M6 HARDWARE

NOKIA AHIB—
DIPLEXER

RAYCAP

4X 1/4" BOLTS

DIPLEXER
INSTALL THE DIPLEXER USING 4 SETS OF M6 BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS

RAYCAP
INSTALL THE BANDED RAYCAP MOUNTING BRACKET (SUPPLIED IN THE HARDWARE BAG KIT)

TO THE RAYCAP USING 4X 1/4" BOLTS.

INSTALL TO THE POLETOP WELDMENT USING 2X ROUND CLAMPS. RAYCAP SHOULD BE
APPROXIMATELY LOCATED AND ORIENTED AS SHOWN IN THE VIEWS,

H | @ ou
Nl :
i0h ¢l :
I)l—oun“.
= P — AHIB
@
Q| dj
N Y 1
RAYCAP }ED
mg [ E@ 7.8[196.9])
I £
| m— |

il

4.8[121.4))

l

(:) 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidentia

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760236577N20 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:5

DOCUMENT NO.

760236577N20 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

06

RE

F

SHEET
50F9



SAMSUNG CONFIGURATION 1 : CBRS RT4401 AND LAA RT2201

- T 1< =
= - —
== @o = %w@
= e T RT4401 = =
(] . -
© © 0 0
- o
( . 20 © @f
) mind _
J:“ @ 2 0 :o A L 9 0%
| @ (@ i@ 0)@ o0
b o 0 00
“ull EO) O o0
0 0)
000 0 0 'l . °
0 0 ® ) R
b - o © \ | ye C .o
g Lo o] @
un O) L Sawargcas
o
2 ‘ a 4X M6 HARDWARE— o o
o7
Qo oo 5 a
Q0 oo
S ) 58 o EHe
Ll 3
sl - s Qo
et ° o 0 =1 gl

STEP 2

INSTALL THE RT4401+PSU TO THE BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M6
BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS

UNINSTALL THE RADIO BRACKET AS SHOWN

(:) 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidentia

j‘

RT2201

4X M6 HARDWARE

REPEAT STEP 1 AND 2 FOR INSTALLING RT2201

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760236577N20 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:8

DOCUMENT NO.

760236577N20 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

06

F

SHEET
6 0F9



SAMSUNG CONFIGURATION 2 : CBRS RT4401 & LAA RT2201 & DIPLEXER AND RAYCAP

<) (< >

[ =

== _ = BRACKET MTM1031-1601
- 4X M6 HARDWARE
()] (=]
[}
08 59 6 |-
3 B- -
RT2201— 9 b— g1l 5 0@
i DIPLEXER
i .

—/
\ 0 0f {E
Eo
0 7z
i ol 107

0\.0\ I8
\ o BRACKET MTC391285
_/3 0
- & RAYCAP
S
| =i
00 QSi:; RA g
0 P
0 0= =Sl U
00 -
S 0 e | 1N 1
S { §§§
E o~ =
a

4X 1/4" BOLTS

DIPLEXER
INSTALL THE DIPLEXER USING 4 SETS OF M6 BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS

RAYCAP
INSTALL THE BANDED RAYCAP MOUNTING BRACKET (SUPPLIED IN THE HARDWARE BAG KIT)
TO THE RAYCAP USING 4X 1/4" BOLTS.

INSTALL TO THE POLETOP WELDMENT USING 2X ROUND CLAMPS. RAYCAP SHOULD BE
APPROXIMATELY LOCATED AND ORIENTED AS SHOWN IN THE VIEWS.

e e e

:
o :
TR 2T =

)

—RT4401

7.8[196.9])

N ' ,OHQI

|
!
4.8[121.4])

¢

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760236577N20 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 18

DOCUMENT NO.

760236577N20 INSTALL

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

06

RE

F

SHEET
70F9



@c’ é
A =S @°°

e
S a—T7 > = 4
® ¢
[
]
Wn ~ 5 00
g VT )
Lo B ¢ o
00 ) ) )
0y .
00 @@ [0)
00 o °
0 ®
00 __E )
0 ___l___}—:—_- Q o
0 o
0 Q o °
L/ ||
O Ty
O
O
= | ©

UNINSTALL THE RADIO BRACKET REFER TO THE FIRST PAGE

SAMSUNG CONFIGURATION 3 : CBRS RT4423 AND LAA RT2201

RT4423

4X M6 HARDWARE | Ol
© o

@c’é
Rallgles = il
e

D

® e

[Eg%ﬁ B

© o
© o
N ® © o

G e °

< Ol

STEP 2

INSTALL THE RT4423 TO THE BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M6
BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

o © RT 2201

4X M6 HARDWARE

REPEAT STEP 1 AND 2 FOR INSTALLING RT2201

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

760236577N20 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE DOCUMENT NO.

1:8 760236577N20 INSTALL

DRAWING

SHEET
@ él[ VERSION STATUS | REVISION

06 RE F 8 OF 9



SAMSUNG CONFIGURATION 4 : CBRS RT4423 & LAA RT2201 & DIPLEXER AND RAYCAP

BRACKET MTM1031-1601

4X M6 HARDWARE —
o
/T80 [ [/
0
DIPLEXER — RT4423
RT2201— =a
(7] o © /
BRACKET MTC391285
RAYCAP I
7.8[196.9))
-~ !
! . ﬂ] N (4.8[121.4])
¢ o) [o) [0)

4X 1/4" BOLTS

DIPLEXER
INSTALL THE DIPLEXER USING 4 SETS OF M6 BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS

RAYCAP
INSTALL THE BANDED RAYCAP MOUNTING BRACKET (SUPPLIED IN THE HARDWARE BAG KIT)

TO THE RAYCAP USING 4X 1/4" BOLTS.

INSTALL TO THE POLETOP WELDMENT USING 2X ROUND CLAMPS. RAYCAP SHOULD BE COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

APPROXIMATELY LOCATED AND ORIENTED AS SHOWN IN THE VIEWS. TTLE
760236577N20 INSTALL
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
Cl 18 760236577N20 INSTALL

DRAWING

@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION SHEET
@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 06 RE F 90F9




	Sheet1
	Sheet2
	Drawing View59
	Drawing View60
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62

	Sheet3
	Drawing View41
	Drawing View42
	Drawing View63

	Sheet4
	Drawing View11
	Section View D-D
	Drawing View19

	Sheet5
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet6
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View36

	Sheet7
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View27

	Sheet8
	Drawing View51
	Drawing View52
	Drawing View57

	Sheet9
	Drawing View56
	Drawing View58


